

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).3155/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 09/10/2006 in FAO No. 4077/2006 of the
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARBHAJAN SINGH @ PIRTHI SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default dated 18.12.2007)

Date: 19/02/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. De,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Kumar Chetny,Adv.
Mr. Ashok K. Mahajan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. K. Sarada Devi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDERFour weeks' time is finally granted for complying with the office
report, failing which the special leave petition shall stand dismissed as
against respondent No.3.(A.S. BISHT)
COURT MASTER(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)
COURT MASTER